504580175 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK BURRIS	09/27/2017
BRYCE W. BURRIS	09/27/2017
KENNY BURRIS	09/27/2017
RANDY MISENHELTER	09/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDS INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2106 OLD HIGHWAY 40	
City:	JUNCTION CITY	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66441	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15724950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20229.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY L. RAHHAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504580175 REEL: 043782 FRAME: 0970

source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043782 FRAME: 0971

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Mark Burris of Manhattan, Kansas, Bryce W. Burris of Manhattan, Kansas; Kenny Burris of Manhattan, Kansas, and Randy Misenhelter of Iola, Kansas (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have made a certain invention titled HAMMER UNION BACK PRESSURE REGULATOR, for which a Patent Application is being filed herewith (the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, we, ASSIGNORS, hereby declare that we believe we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION and in any patent application that claims priority to said APPLICATION;

WHEREAS, we, ASSIGNORS, hereby declare that the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by us;

WHEREAS, we, ASSIGNORS, hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in the above declarations is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

WHEREAS, DDS INVESTMENTS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having a business address of 2106 Old Highway 40, Junction City, Kansas 66441, is desirous of acquiring all of our right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein, and in and to any patents that may be granted on the APPLICATION and on any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on the APPLICATION or any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATION and the invention described therein, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the APPLICATION, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

Mark Burris

928 Brierwood Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Citizenship: United States of America

STATE OF KANSAS
) ss.
COUNTY OF GREATY
)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 27,20! by Mark Burris.

Lid

My Commission Expires:

7-7-18

ARDENAR. CARLYON

Notary Public - State of Kanses

My Acet. Expires 7/7/18

	Manhattan, Kansas 66503 Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF KANSAS)
country of Greary) ss.)
This instrument was acknowledged Burris.	before me on <u>September 27, 2017</u> by Bryce W. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
7-7-18	ARDENA R. CARLYON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 7-7-18
	Kenny Burris 810 Pebblebrook Circle, Apartment #2 Manhattan, Kansas 66503 Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF Greary) ss.)
This instrument was acknowledged Burris.	before me on September 27, 2017, by Kenny Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	•
7-7-18	ARDENAR. CARLYON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 7-7-18

Randy Misenhelter

1571 Minnesota Road

Iola, Kansas 66749

Citizenship: United States of America

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss.

COUNTY OF Greary

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 27,2017, by Randy Misenhelter.

My Commission Expires:

ARBENAR, CARLYON

4

RECORDED: 10/04/2017